

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 31 Jan 2024

Media Contact: Chelsea Ingram The Helpful Hardware Company, LLC chelsea@helpfulhardwareco.com 678-448-6338

ACE HARDWARE WINS BEST OF FORSYTH 10 YEARS IN A ROW

Ace Hardware is awarded the Best of Forsyth Award for the 10th year in a row.

Cumming, GA, January 31, 2024 - Ace Hardware has once again secured the prestigious "Best of Forsyth" award for Best Hardware Store, marking an impressive milestone of 10 consecutive years of recognition. This esteemed accolade, bestowed upon Ace Hardware by the discerning residents of Forsyth County, reaffirms the company's unwavering commitment to excellence and customer satisfaction.

Co-Founded in 2014 by Darin Workman with the help of his wife Gina, Ace Hardware quickly rose to prominence under their visionary leadership as part of The Helpful Hardware Company. Through their dedication to providing unparalleled service and a comprehensive range of high-quality products, Darin and Gina Workman have solidified Ace Hardware's position as the go-to destination for all hardware needs in Forsyth County.

"It is with immense pride and gratitude that we accept the 2024 'Best of Forsyth' award for Best Hardware Store for the tenth consecutive year," said Darin Workman, Co-founder and President of the Helpful Hardware Company. "This recognition is a testament to the hard work and dedication of our team, as well as the unwavering support of our loyal customers throughout Forsyth County."

Year after year, Ace Hardware has set the standard for excellence in the hardware industry, consistently delivering exceptional products, expert advice, and unparalleled customer service. With a commitment to innovation and community engagement, Ace Hardware continues to exceed expectations and earn the trust and admiration of customers across Forsyth County.

As Ace Hardware celebrates this remarkable achievement, the company remains steadfast in its mission to provide the highest quality products and services while continuing to serve as a valued partner in the community.

The Helpful Hardware Co, headquartered in Cumming, GA, is a member of the largest retailer-owned, cooperative, Ace Hardware. It is committed to growing deep roots in the communities it serves and our commitment to customer satisfaction is unmatched. For more information about The Helpful Hardware Company, visit www.helpfulhardwareco.com.

About Ace Hardware

Ace Hardware is the largest retailer-owned hardware cooperative in the world with more than 5,300 locally owned and operated hardware stores in approximately seventy countries. Headquartered in Oak Brook, Ill., Ace, and its subsidiaries operate an expansive network of distribution centers in the U.S. and around the world. Since 1924, Ace has become a part of local communities around the world and known as the place with the helpful hardware folks. For more information, visit acehardware.com or newsroom.acehardware.com.